Thursday, July 18, 2024

10:00 AM

21-00560

#1

21-01568

#2

21-02632

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Everett Duane Kingsbury

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Everett Duane Kingsbury (Debtor)

David Barker Smith and Amanda Selig Smith

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Amanda Selig Smith (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for David Barker Smith (Debtor)

Jennifer Jane Molner

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Jennifer Jane Molner (Debtor)

Page 1

PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-21-24

ADJ TO 8-21-24

WITHDRAWN



Thursday, July 18, 2024

10:00 AM

22-00656

#4

22-01745

#5

22-01868

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Jasha Ann Smith

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

April A. Hulst, Atty for Jasha Ann Smith (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Terry Endres

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Terry Endres (Debtor)

Chris A Sharp and Ronda L Sharp

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Chris A Sharp (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Ronda L Sharp (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 8-21-24 FOR CONTROL

ADJ TO 8-21-24



Thursday, July 18, 2024

10:00 AM

22-02018

#7

22-02023

#8

22-02056

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Tauheedah R. Coleman

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Tauheedah R. Coleman (Debtor)

Donald E Easley and Paige M Easley

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Donald E Easley (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Paige M Easley (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Jennifer Sue Torbet and James Ryan Torbet

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for James Ryan Torbet (Debtor)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Jennifer Sue Torbet (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-21-24

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 8-21-24



Thursday, July 18, 2024

10:00 AM

22-02335

#10

22-02404

#11

23-00177

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Lena M. Conor

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Lena M. Conor (Debtor)

Richard Burlingame

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Richard Burlingame (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Kirk M Vogel

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Kirk M Vogel (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-21-24

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 8-21-24



Thursday, July 18, 2024

10:00 AM

23-01562

#13

23-01585

#14

23-01653

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Sakinah Finnie

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Sakinah Finnie (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Sakinah Finnie (Debtor)

Stephen Hadley Horton and Richard Gene Mays, Jr.

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Richard Gene Mays Jr. (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Stephen Hadley Horton (Debtor)

Kegan T Brown

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss re Tax Returns
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Kegan T Brown (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 8-21-24

ADJ TO 9-19-24



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, July 18, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
10:00 AM
23-02472 Alexander Caprice Lawrence
#16 Trustee's Motion to Plsmlss re Tax Returns ADJ TO 8-21-24
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Alexander Caprice Lawrence (Debtor)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN
TRUSTEE BRETT N. RODGERS CASES

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FIVE WEEKS NINE WEEKS FOURTEEN WEEKS EIGHTEEN WEEKS
August 21, 2024 September 19, 2024 October 23, 2024 November 20, 2024
TRAILER DOCKET DATES

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN
HON. SCOTT W. DALES

DATE # INTERVENING DAYS FROM JULY 18, 2024
AUGUST 22, 2024 35 DAYS
OCTOBER 17, 2024 91 DAYS

DECEMBER 19, 2024 154 DAYS

As of 7/11/24-ts





